# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM298754

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
19 Entertainment Limited		08/13/2008	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Face Face Productions, Inc.
Street Address:	1801 Century Park West
Internal Address:	c/o Ziffren Brittenham
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90067-6406
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3275995	KELLY CLARKSON

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jonathan.seiden@coremediagroup.com

**Correspondent Name:** Jonathan Seiden Address Line 1: 900 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 23rd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KELLY CLARKSON ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Seiden
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Seiden/
DATE SIGNED:	03/20/2014

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=20140320090921811#page1.tif

source=20140320090921811#page2.tif

source=20140320090921811#page3.tif

source=20140320090921811#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005241 FRAME: 0046 900283631

source=20140320090921811#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005241 FRAME: 0047

DATED 13 Argust 2008

TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

between

19 ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED

and

FACE FACE PRODUCTIONS, INC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005241 FRAME: 0048 THIS AGREEMENT is dated 13 Agree 2008

#### **PARTIES**

- (1) 19 Entertainment Limited incorporated and registered in England with company number 01886042 at 33 Ransomes Dock 35-37 Parkgate Road (Assignor).
- (2) Face Face Productions, Inc incorporated in the United States, care of Ziffren, Brittenham, Branca, Fischer, Gilbert-Lowrie, Stiffelman, Cook,, Johnson, Lande & Wolf LLP, 1801 Century Park West, Los Angeles, CA 90067-6406, USA (Assignee).

#### BACKGROUND

- (A) The Assignor is the proprietor of the trade marks registered or the subject of applications for registration in the United States of America and Canada listed in the attached schedule (Trade Marks).
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign all its rights in and to the Trade Marks to the Assignee on the terms set out below.

#### AGREED TERMS

#### 1. ASSIGNMENT

In consideration for the sum of £5,623.74 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor), the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee its entire rights, title and interest in and to the Trade Marks together with all goodwill attached to the Trade Marks and the right to sue for past infringements and the right to retain any damages or other benefit as a result of such action.

#### 2. FURTHER ASSURANCE

The Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that the Assignor will at the expense of the Assignee execute, sign and do all such acts, documents, instruments, applications and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee for the

Assignee or the nominee of the Assignee to secure a full assignment of the Trade Marks hereby assigned.

### 3. GOVERNING LAW AND JURISDICTION

This assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England and the parties submit to the jurisdiction of the English courts.

This agreement has been entered into on the date stated at the beginning of it.

## Schedule - Trade marks

## REGISTERED TRADE MARKS

Country	Classes	Mark	Registration No.
United States of	6, 9, 16, 25, 28, 41	KELLY CLARKSON	3275995
America			

## TRADE MARK APPLICATIONS

Country	Class	Mark	Application No.
Canada	N/A	KELLY CLARKSON	1152555

Signed by

for and on behalf of 19 Entertainment

Limited

Signed by

for and on behalf of

Face Face Productions Inc



4